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FEEDBACK ANALYSIS REPORT 2021-22

Kannada University, being unique institution since its inception, has
emerged as a benchmark of excellence and innovation in the field of
research. With quality sustenance as its focus, the IQAC of the university
has developed a feedback mechanism to obtain feedback from the students,
teachers and alumni for continuous improvement in curriculum
development and enrichment. The feedback obtained from the students with
respect to quality of teaching, learning experiences and content of every
course. Teachers have also provided feedback on curriculum, teaching
learning and evaluation system. Feedback regarding the curriculum and
campus facilities is obtained from the alumni as well. Following is the
analysis of the feedback of the year 2021-22:

1. Student Feedback 2021-22

Response - 51

Student Satisfaction Survey WD E Fyd,0D RedICT, : 2021-22

Guidelines for Students:-

Institution is conducting a student satisfaction survey which will help to upgrade the quality in higher
education. A student will have to respond to all the questions given in the format with her/his sincere
effort and thought. Her/his identity will not be revealed.

RRDENDT ONE RIS -

ed3 LITWO;OONE) LWRSRDE NP Fyod, MedIT 0N, SBWRIST. BT G033
3FT), MR, @300, T23,R) ATOOI eVRIZE. S0/, cITIVDEOI I3,
BYeORBT FWONI, eNIY, e3e3,E2FIA3LONT TN D, IJyJ, NPT
B3 YONRWCTIMZ . ©9233/€953F THTIZ) WTONRRF)HD)..

Instructions to fill the questionnaire.
TP, B PNF T, 300200 RRWS.
—  All questions should be compulsorily attempted.
N, BFF,NPN T3, 00e00N V3 DRI,
—  Each question has four responses, choose the most appropriate one.
3O3R0 TyT, 1Y TN, 3/ BONNPES, T, RRTITNTY, 3D,
—  The response to the qualitative question no. 23 is student’s opportunity to give suggestions or
improvements. Restrict your response to above questions only.
M3, &3, 0. 23 T, LDWOsDENPT AOTBNL) 953200 RIPOTBNRF ), DETIEN
933T0ZdTW. AN S
NP FOWORDATO3I 3503 &) 3B 0TITI.



Basic Information &9;i3eN% Hedo S

1. Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey. Z303eJé3),, ~)€a3) S8
T R 03 DRI TIT HBRTIEN eNI), NTLT 230D 0T DL ITA.

51 responses

@ Yes 3
@ No ey,

2. Gender ®on

51 responses

@® Female %
@® Male HBHR
@ Transgender 3,3¢03%)0N

3. Category &3ne

51 responses

@ GM Zoa350;
@® SC o= &
® STox* &
@ OBC 4.3

WP 4§




4. What degree program are you studying now?

FORNIDLO.

51 responses

Qe BN 037953 W) FOODERTHEE).

® VA D0.

@ M.VA. 20.2d.2

@ M. Music 0.330/052F°
@ M. Sc 0.4,

5. What subject area are you currently pursuing?ed) &3).3 03i0e3 eJe&0d FLFjednd,

ITFIRDRISDLD.

51 responses

9.8%
11.8%

6. Semester XeDA,0°
51 responses

@ Kannada Language and Literature
T3 LR a3y, Aaded;

@ Women's studies 2% %0 £353;0303

@ Sociology B30T,

@ Visual Arts &3,3;5¢%

@ Music Fone3

@ Rural Development mjeda€es €92)a3,8,

® Journalism and Mass communication
BYLTRL;2 0B, BwFsed F0E. ..
® Yogic Science O3RN )20 S

@ 2nd Semester 23¢ &eR,0°
@ 4th Semester 43¢ Xedd3,0°



Questionnaire &9,

1. Learning atmosphere in the campus ¢33 )TN, FOFOI 00 J0a33€D

51 responses

@ Very good 3025 2309,NT3
@ Good FJ,NTS
@ Satisfactory 3,33

. @ Unsatisfactory €93,53

* 43.1% +33.3% Total 76.4% reaction is considerable. It shows good learning atmosphere in the

campus.

2. Infrastructure of the University ¢J3,e)t50500T a0 ZPFTONE

51 responses

@ Very good 3>025 F00,NG
@ Good BN

@ Satisfactory 3,53

@ Unsatisfactory 93,30

* It will be brought to the notice of the administration about increasing the infrastructure facility.

3. Library Facilities ;000N APZIMShH

51 responses

@ Very good 3025 2309,NT3
@ Good F0,NT3
9.8% @ Satisfactory 3,33

@ Unsatisfactory €93,53
7.8%

* 1t will be brought to the notice of the administration about increasing the library facilities.



4. Transport Facilities K071} AP3NeH

51 responses

@ Very good 3025 2F09,NG3
@ Good Foo,N3

@ satisfactory 3,33

@ Unsatisfactory €93, 50

el

19.6%

*51% + 19.6 % Total 70.6% reaction is ‘good’. It shows the transport facility is satisfactory.

5.Teaching Environment 23,0¢z300 &80AT

51 responses

@ Very good 3025 39,3
@ Good FJ9,N33

© satisfactory 3,30

@ Unsatisfactory €93,,50

*49% + 33.3% Total 82.3% reaction is positive. It proves the teaching environment is good.

6. Availability of Website a325° ,¢3° €353

51 responses

@ Very good 3025 F09,NG
@® Good 330,NT3

@ Satisfactory 3,53

@ Unsatisfactory €93,53

* 1t will be brought to the notice of the administration about increasing the website facility.



7. Extra curricular activities provides you with adequate sports and cultural  activities. &38£30
23E803E3FNRLT (8038, AR0F, 18T WI;NALNR) TELIT,B

51 responses

@ Very good 30259 eF0e9,NG
@ Good FTe,NT

@ satisfactory 3,250

@ Unsatisfactory €93, 30

*Among the extra-curricular activities, mainly sports and cultural programmes have been brought to
the attention of the administration.

8. Cooperation of Teachers. ©950;830C A®TT

51 responses

@ Very good 3023 2300,NT3
@® Good F0,NT3

@ Satisfactory 3,33

@ Unsatisfactory €93,53

* 54.9% Students reaction is ‘very good’. It shows teachers cooperation is better.

9. Cooperation of Administrative Staff. e&3®3 220, 0DNY FBTOT

51 responses

@ Very good 3025 2309,NT3
@ Good FJo,NTS

@ Satisfactory 3,33

@ Unsatisfactory €93,53

* 35.3% + 39.2% Total 74.5% reaction shows good cooperation of administrative staff.



10. Discipline and Freedom in the campus. ¢)3.e)T0;0NT €3z33£9T3), R, eI, A,303I)

51 responses

@ Very good 3025 F09,N3
@ Good 2¥09,NG3
® satisfactory 3,33

‘ @ Unsatisfactory 93,253
g

* 47.1% + 45.1% Total 92.2% reaction is fine

11. How is admission Process. &3)a3¢3 &3/3)03 BN

51 responses

@ Very good 3025 2309,NT3
@ Good FJo,NTS

@ Satisfactory 3,33

@ Unsatisfactory €93,53

* |t will be brought to the notice of the administration to make easy process of admission

12. How is Orientation of learning? F)F0OH 33238 BCNT3

51 responses

@ Very good 3025 2F00,NG
@ Good FJo,NE

@ Satisfactory 3,53

@ Unsatisfactory €93,33

* It will be brought to the notice of the academic head to improve the orientation of
learning after consulting with particular teachers.



13. Eco-friendly of the Campus. &DXRT-7,30 €330

51 responses

@ Very good 350250 2300,NG
@ Good FJ,NE

@ Satisfactory 3,833

@ Unsatisfactory €93,50

* 56.9% reaction is ‘very good’ It shows campus is eco-friendly atmosphere.

14. Internet, Wi-Fi, e-book, e-journal facilities. €903230®), a3, B-T)A T, V-2 APDLINSD

51 responses

@ Very good 3025 2309,N3
@ Good BN
@ Satisfactory 3,330

. @ Unsatisfactory €93,53

* brought to the notice of the administration to improve the facilities.

15. Encouragement of personal development and preparation of competitive examinations.
33583, LTRSS DI, B HOF 3T BOE Y AT 3N &30t 39,

51 responses
@ Very good 35025 Fa9,NE
@ Good &Foo,NS
@ Satisfactory 3,630
@ Unsatisfactory €93,6,50

* 29.4% +39.2% Total 68.6% reaction shows good encouragement.
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16. Guidance, Counselling and Placement information facilities. JRFEIES, A3 20233
T3, Feh T8 TWwdo 3N TP

51 responses

@ Very good 30250 309,NG
@ Good Foo,NS

@ satisfactory 3,30

@ Unsatisfactory 93,650

* 23.5% + 47.1% Total 70.6% reaction shows good facilities.

17. Progression to Higher Education. ens3,3 3Feed, 003 L%

51 responses

@ Very good 3025 2309,NTS
@ Good FJ,NTS

@ Satisfactory 3,33

@ Unsatisfactory €93,53

*29.4% + 49% Total 78.4% reaction shows encouraging to higher education.

18. . ICT and Teaching enablities. 802¢&3 e03), WRCFT0 O

51 responses

@ Very good 3025 Fo9,NG
@ Good FJ,N

@ Satisfactory 3,33

@ Unsatisfactory €93,530

*19.6% + 52.9% Total 72.5%. It shows good performance.

11



19. Overall internal assessment. 2,639,3 €3030F a37P®5e300e33

51 responses

@ Very good 3>025 F09,NG
@ Good BTN

@ Satisfactory 3,633

@ Unsatisfactory €93,53

|

&

*37.3% +39.2% Total 76.5%. It shows internal assessment is adequate.

20. Mentor follow up with an assigned task. Q03,0223 FToODNETI 277 2P0EIT* DOTT TWOSCD.

51 responses

@ Very good 3025 2F00,NG
@ Good FJo,NE
49% @ satisfactory 3,33
9.8% @ Unsatisfactory €93,33
A

* 37.3% +49% Total 86.3%. It shows mentor follow up is smooth going.

21. Promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities. Q0 Iz, oD
)TN0, T £3) 2304303 e9e3TBNE 0, V3 LRRITITI.

51 responses

@ Very good 3025 FT9,NGS
@ Good @¥To,NE

@ Satisfactory 3,50

@ Unsatisfactory €93,6, 50

* 15.7% + 54.9% Total 75%. It shows good encouragement.
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22. Teachers efforts in inculcating soft skills, life skills and employability skills. &3, TT°Iey,
BT TR, 5303), NWBRLT FOFONY N, BFABE), dFFT F)oH3,Neh

51 responses

@ Very good 3025 Fae,NS
@ Good @¥oo,NE

Satisfactory 3,350
@ Unsatisfactory €93, 50

*39.2% + 31.4% Total 70.6%. Effort is appreciable.

23. Any suggestions for future improvement. a0 L3F3LBNRR FOWOFTEL03 ZOTNLD
34 responses

e Nothing

e Nothing

e )3 LIWOLOON BT TELBWNY) WFTOINE PRI, 953 WPTO0NLICH.
WIBIET DO, FPFoOONNY) BROT 33503) B, €9, DS AP eI, .23.3
YO, AW, AIGPODA. eJedO BORT & BT FE,BNY ADOIVE De3e B
2008, eded €333TRT FTo50EET ). €33600 BLOFENS) FFRI MIDNEILTE) 33, BT
ROOverte3Ce3ez.

o YT, AOTRY, L9YE3HQ, INeXTNS

e Provide basic needs water faclities and cleanes of Toilet and more over yoga practical eupments

e Na

e O3 AN LITWISRE N B, B3,,S JOTTNSH 2303 T3...

o B, AL, NI NRRFIH

e TNIOTIOOD A5 2WwWNA

o OGO A2 2WwBNA

e Need to our library books and KSRTC bus stop facelity,

o T3TTO IYWORE), ADOIVT BNONT, BBs5a3a3d, WRLRRIZC) . TOCT,
BRONTE), LdWRDENPN 23R, 3BITVT. IWIRNENYT oNE WIS BRTI
Y33 3R. dLINTE). OO YT 9WT A5 AT, TR0
FRBRNFSD). & 2330 FTRT3 . we30,B00N ILINTE). JWsDENY ZFOTE
MERNE, 300230 TFNE,T, DAIDT.

o QILBT TOTNY 7T, L9PV;TTTI DN NN TRTWIZE)., BOCT, Y, T
D[N YTZ a3 950071 DST, 2 DOT e0RBI FETRP, &NRE) T[oN I,
20BITVT GMOTIN WOLTF, ReNONT, 0T VLI T L)WIDENPT
ITTEDOTWOIIMNZ T, TyTsTIV ILRNTE), LuTIE) FOWOT BE,, LDROINY )R, INLD
A3, PRTI YO T8 s00RT S0IT IR T3 L90IZTOEDTE).
DIBIFTROTI) 2T IIRI;RTT) BCFITT, 2E30,B0N DIDOT DIT,
e)LIONTE). W0 3123

R INVONESTN IR AN OVWOIATA IS )

¢ TORFETE VO MRIINPOT Je), BOD), e)TWV5Ts ) )TV ONT, )e3td BB
S03VBE), TR BSNRT TN, ). a3t BB TN YT D39, WNET
LDRRNENDN, €933 )WL AT, BOALS® SNTIeY) T FToT D20 NTII) WO OTI,

13



SeDB B TBOTNG. TBONIER,, 9307 378, TN BRIT FRTION,
ANFLILFTOT ZaNL). TLBTRP,3LI. NRET, BRCET BRT SLRTRIWT TOR,LT®
3N, IF,L FTOTEDF,. edT,)TWO;LOONTE). T)a3tS BB LdWOsRDENPT QWP 0TI
)3 )TV ODROT 2TONTIE LIVTRD. NPT e3P W, NG, WRES, SBPI
FDOBPLAD 3R, ROTW, AWTOT, Vo0 FOONEFINYD), 23ETEITNYD, 20030330
NI ZyA,TTNR. &ja3tS BB FORN ST DTWsDENPNR B 50T a3,
DAY YRVRY DR TOTED. [, LWedeR 5T AIGRTTWNT )edd) LT ATWROT VBT

(A INS
e More opportunity in this university and use ful for compitative exam
e good

o T3TsTOR dQPNT LdWOsDENPNR ©05550,0° DLTILICD)

o 3T OONTA), LdTWOSLIVsA IVTEN WOTOIT )TWIsRE NPT 9Dz ONE
TOTLINPOT TORLEL® SSNT YT FoTED 300239 SROTBTOING. WRTRDOT
FOODE 0TV LITWARDE NPT NREIT e35333,030) e3M2363 3. I, WO ONTIE3 €
YR, FOOAN YTV LdWORDENPT TORIEN,, TORLLY® DI, LRET e35e3A,
ORI TWOOT 933 W05 ATR,, PN TSR )T, edTIsO0NT BRT) TR
WFONIRYT. BODeIED,, BT TTW A, NedS BOA), LdWsRENDNR INTRO
BT

e Muaic teacher, phd

e BIWP, RONST BHODIVE B, LT AOBLLRE NP, NBVE BAITT IWOsDENPR
30020 BINTROIMNIT

e AONCIT, ROWORATOI 30NN 20T 2VDAVTWTR FONEIT DDER,, LIRVOINY
DTN A2F00 FOITLNT T, DTVERR D). T 0T JONF B3 FOONEFad
R33e0N DWETIZ,FY,. B3N D03 BRCNT,, LTI, RDSTT0YRIZ. 3oNPR
2,0T3) 2300 IR €3F9,)IDOT AOO0R, ST TOONE TaINF Y, I, IW;OONTE),
NDBVERRWE. dT)WOLOONTE). WA DOAINFE). 503, 83T TBNYE). ),
LDRDENPLTIR FBE AT ONTY, T, ATRTBLIH). )BT ONT )2FT
ROBLLAE NP ) 33,2500F 303,303 LIRWODNY) 2F2FEAINLICH. JIINTE). TYCDe)T
OB BRIN 207 ,T 923058 235030 30NTUR,; ILTBLET). WA DOODNRFS). 3D
MIEReNEILT TPRALT €3THTe3), CTLIH. B, a0I0IVTIY)...

e Please do start online Fee system

e Msc O3RN e93,00TT, ROWFRBE, NOTOOONTE). QR INY Qe , O3/en
FOA3REMeOCD B, online payment facilities, 337 €3T353 D¢, sports department Y)....
T3 DY, W3R NP, LdWOsDENS) IWRDENPTR T3ORNDEI, 2uTNA

e MA BTN, To%sTOA,,, BITOA IRONNY) YW,T3 V3D

o YR,

e Result &30, online &) FR%.. INDID FDONT, DI, TRT

e ADONT, ADOIN IWADENPTR 9. DEIO eRNRORPTONE NF I, WBNRIHT.

o DDRDENPR Y, ACTODENS) 230D

e Verygood

e | amnot old enough to give advice

e Feild visit opportunities

e V3D

e Nothing.

* It will be brought to the notice of the administration.

14



24. Overall Grading to the University. 2.&39,8 R0R, 1} ¢C3de3 J)0ed

51 responses

oA
@B
@c
@D

* Students reaction is very good. It shows institution is working in favor of students.

15



Questionnaire for Student Feedback

A) Please confirm this is the first and only time you answer this survey.

Transgender

Yes No
B00eIE),, ALY B8 RedXT R 03 DRIZTIRT) WRTWD) eI, NTLT 2300 0T DWBIHRA.
B) Gender Female Male
don &Y DR

C) What degree program are you studying now?
ey SN 033053 BT TOOPETNTHE). FONIDLD.

a) Bachelor’s b) Master’s
70,3 A0,3e(3 0
d) Doctorate e) other
QT ]33

D)What subject area are you currently pursuing?
ALY FWRI,3 0393 IT/OD FLIe3), LIRDRIIDLD.

a) Language and Literature
2903 NI, ROX, 9

b) History
83%0A

d) Journalism and Mass Communication

BYTRLT5aD eI, eV 550

f) Others
330

k ok ok

1. Learning atmosphere in the campus
)T, ITSOONTE). FATOD WOIVTITED

(a) Very good
300230 Woo,NI

(b) Good

(c) Satisfactory

¥, NS

2. Infrastructure of the University
)3 LITI;OONT aNRE AFPTORE

(a) Very good

300 Wo,NA

3. Library Facilities
NIOTIOONT APOPsNSD
(a) Very good

30020 W,NG

4. Transport Facilities
ORI NPH
(a) Very good

300230 Woo,NI

3,080

(b) Good

(c) Satisfactory

F00, NS

3,80

(b) Good

(c) Satisfactory

TN

3,080

(b) Good

(c) Satisfactory

¥, NS

5. Teaching Environment

Bt BWOAT
(a) Very good
35030 Wo,NI

6. Availability of Website

TR 23,53

(a) Very good
35030 Wo,NI

3,30

(b) Good

(c) Satisfactory

¥, NS

3,83

(b) Good

(c) Satisfactory

¥, NS

3,83

3,3¢03d0oN

c) M.Phil
D0.N*

c) Sociology
RN % TOA,,
e) Yoga
odsetn

(d) Unsatisfactory

93,30

(d) Unsatisfactory

93,33

(d) Unsatisfactory

93,33

(d) Unsatisfactory

93,30

(d) Unsatisfactory

93,83

(d) Unsatisfactory

93,83
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7. Extra curricular activities provides you with adequate sports and cultural

activities.

BBL3T WENTEIFNPR (30T, A0R, 3T VI;INPTN) T30,

(a) Very good (b) Good (c) Satisfactory
300230 Wo,N ¥, NS 3,33

8. Experience with Teachers.
IPI;RTT ATDBTOT

(a) Very good (b) Good (c) Satisfactory
3000 Wo,N ¥, NS 3,33

9. Experience with Administrative Staff.
BBPI AW, 0DNY ZBTT

(a) Very good (b) Good (c) Satisfactory
300230 Woo,NI ¥, NS 3,30

10. Discipline and Freedom in the campus.
d3,LT0;O0NTI €3e3TTE), IRY, 3HI), 9,303,

(a) Very good (b) Good (c) Satisfactory
300230 Wo,N ¥, NS 3,30

11. How is admission Process.
Ty &30 JENTS

(a) Very good (b) Good (c) Satisfactory

300 Wo,NA F00, NS 3,33

12. How is Orientation of learning?
TATOD 3T BN
(a) Very good (b) Good (c) Satisfactory
300 Wo,NA F00, NS 3,33

13. Eco-friendly of the Campus.
FWORT-R 30 333060

(a) Very good (b) Good (c) Satisfactory
30020 W,NG TN 3y T3

14. Internet, Wi-Fi, e-book, e-journal facilities.
0BT WD), 335 V-W)R,T, B-BIE® RPDLIsNPD

(a) Very good (b) Good (c) Satisfactory
300230 Woo,NI ¥, NS 3,33

(d) Unsatisfactory
€938,Q,FT

(d) Unsatisfactory
93, T3

(d) Unsatisfactory
€938, D,T3

(d) Unsatisfactory
€938, D,T3

(d) Unsatisfactory
€93y TT

(d) Unsatisfactory
€93, TT

(d) Unsatisfactory
93, T3

(d) Unsatisfactory
€938, TT

15. Encouragement of personal development and preparation of competitive

examinations.
Fs33, TOAS NI, R 3T WO N AT 3N e8I,
(a) Very good (b) Good (c) Satisfactory
30020 Wo,NTW Foo, N 3yD,TT

(d) Unsatisfactory
€93, TT

16. Guidance, Counselling and Placement information facilities.

BINEFTIES, 03I 3DI), DTS 3900 3NY FPeH23;s
(a) Very good (b) Good (c) Satisfactory
3002 Wo,NTW Foo, N 3yD,TT

(d) Unsatisfactory
€93, TT
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17. Progression to Higher Education.
3,3 dFT, 3L

(a) Very good
30030 Wo,N

(b) Good
¥, NS

18. ICT and Teaching enabilities.
802E3 2DI), WREFN0 ToaNTse

(a) Very good
3D0We W,NA

(b) Good
¥, N

19. Overall internal assessment.
2639,08 80307 &33P0 5e300&:S

(a) Very good
30 Wo,NA

(b) Good
F00, N

(c) Satisfactory
3T

(c) Satisfactory
3y T

(c) Satisfactory
3y T

20. Mentor follow up with an assigned task.
Q3RS FOORETI WAT DOELIT DT TOIOS.

(a) Very good
30 Wo,NA

(b) Good
F00, N

(c) Satisfactory
3R T

(d) Unsatisfactory
93, T3

(d) Unsatisfactory

938,30

(d) Unsatisfactory
€93, T3

(d) Unsatisfactory
€93, TV

21. Promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities.
QOET® DT, ITORDE AITNA, FLI) 2330 93TBNF, G03LBRIHT0.

(a) Very good
30 Wo,NA

(b) Good
F00, N

(c) Satisfactory
3T

(d) Unsatisfactory
€93y TT

22. Teachers efforts in inculcating soft skills, life skills and employability

skills.

Ty TITRBE;. BeFITOB; sH3y, VBT RBONTR, BRI, DTV o3, Meh

(a) Very good
300230 Woo,NI

(b) Good
¥, NS

(c) Satisfactory
FyRF0

23. Any suggestion for future improvement.
OO WBFBBRR F0WOFHE 03 FOBRE)

A

24. Overall Grading to the University.

2830,8 oA Aec3da3 Jeed

(a) A

Date:

(b) B

(¢ C

(d) Unsatisfactory
€938, TT

(d) D

Name & Signature of the Student

18




Faculty Feedback 2021-22
Responses -25

Name of the Department
25 responses

@ Dept. of Kannada Literature Studies

@ Dept. of Kannada Language Studies
8% @ Dept. of Dravidian Culture Studies

@ Dept. of Translation Studies

A @ Dept. of Manuscriptology

8% @ Dept. of Women Studies

(J
8%

@ Dept. of History
@ Dept. of Ancient History and Archaeol...

13V

Name of the Programme
25 responses

@ M.A,Ph.D Intigrated Kannada
@® M.APh.D Women's Studies
@ M.A Sociology

@ M.A Rural Development

® VM.VA

@ M.Music

@ M.A Journalism

@ M.A History

@ Any other

Questionnaire

1. Is it possible for you to complete the syllabus according to the scheduled programme?
25 responses

@® Yes
® \o

* |t certified effort and efficiency.

19



2. If you are not satisfied, are you suggest for the reduction of the topics in the syllabus?

25 responses

® Yes
® No

* 12% suggested to reduce the topics in the syllabus. It may be considered at the time of revision.

3. Does the syllabus has good balance between theory and application?
25 responses

@® Yes
® No

* It proves perfectness of syllabus.

4. Are you satisfied with the main objectives which are addressed in each unit of the module?
25 responses

® Yes
® \o

* |t proves accuracy of the main objectives.
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5. Is it possible to through fresh light on the existing syllabus to fall in line with the recent trends?

25 responses

® Yes
® No

/=)

* It is considerable in future and suggests to focus on recent trends.

6. Did you find recently published books that would serve better for study? If **Yes’’ cite them.

19 responses

No

Yes, Indian tribes and the Mainstream

yes

no

kaage muttida neeru

Development Dictionary

Kannada University History Volumes

Collections of Critical essays by H S Raghavendra Rao

Metry K M, Sukshma Adiwasigalu, Karnataka Adiwasi Rakshana Parishat (R), Bengaluru, 2017.

Metry K M, Kurumans (A Group of Tribes) : An Ethnographic Study, Vidhyanidhi Prakashana,
Gadag, 2021

Avanam

DAKSHINA BHARATADA BHAKTI PARAMPARE MATTU DASASAHITYA PUBLISHED
BY PRASARANGA KANNADA UNIVERSITY HAMPI, Hasu Hokku By Rahamath Tharikere
Kannada Grammar and Linguystcics

Nudigala Alivu : prof. K.V.Narayana, Aharnishi publication, Shivamogaa 2. some books of
D.N.Shankara Bhat 3. Nudiy Odalu : Dr.Meti Mallikarjun, 4. Bharatada Bhashika Sannivesha :
Dr.Meti Mallikarjun, Prasaranga, Kuvempu University, Shankaraghatta, Shivamoga

Yes, 1. Dakshina Bharatada Bhakti Parampare Mattu Dasa Sahitya Ed. Dr. A. Subbanna Rai and
others 2. Tulunada Abbakka Raaniyaru Baduku-Hooraatada Chaaritrika Vishsleshane Dr. K.
Mohan Krishna Rai

Yes. It helps to students to learn new concepts.

yes. 01. Rashtrakutas Inscriptions Vol-1&2, Kuvempu Kannada Studies Centre, Mysore
University, Mysore, 02. Kings of the Keladi Inscriptions, Kuvempu Kannada Studies Centre,

Mysure University, Mysore . 03. Kalyana Chalukyas Inscriptions Vol's Kuvempu Kannada Studies

Centre, Mysore University, Mysure. 04. Paleyagara Inscriptions Vol-1&2, Kuvempu Kannada
Studies Centre, Mysore University, Mysore
Enclosed

* The administration will be informed to take necessary steps to make the above mentioned books
available in the library.
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7. Have you produce any textual material to reach the level of the students? If **Yes’’ cite them.

16 responses

e No

e yes, Chaharegalendare Gaayagalu Houdu

® Ves

e no

e Arasu Administration: Emergency and Social justice
° ‘&Q)m

* -

e Karnataka Gurupanta to understand mystic literature of Karnataka

e Metry K M, Sukshma Adiwasigalu, Karnataka Adiwasi Rakshana Parishat (R), Bengaluru, 2017.
Metry K M, Kurumans (A Group of Tribes) : An Ethnographic Study, Vidhyanidhi Prakashana,
Gadag, 2021

e NO

o -

e | have written book in Kannada on Sociolingustics yet to publish shortly

e Luctarara Method

e Yes, Produced study materials related to the Syllabus.

e Yes. | mwritten a new book it helps to students.

e yes. Adil Shahis of Bijapur Vol's - 1 to 20, Dr. P.G. Halakatti centre, B.L.D.E. Association,
Bijapura. 02. Marga Vol's-1 to 8, Sapna Book House, Bengalure

* It will be communicated to the concerned academic bodies at the time of syllabus revision.

8. Whether the University library has provided multiple copies of the books for the students?
25 responses

@ Yes
® No

* Very few books have single copy those are old and unique books.

9. Whether the existing syllabus is stimulated in your teaching assignments.
25 responses

@ Yes
® No

* |t proves encouraging nature of existing syllabus.



10. Are you having any new ideas to suggest any other innovative topics? If **Yes’’ cite them.

16 responses

No

no

QWD NP 33,2300 A 0I5 IT5ONS

Priority should be given to Indigenous science, technology, culture and knowledge
Introducing a new paper to Kannada MA Course on media studies

NEP

COMPARATIVE STUDIES, COMPUTER APPLICATION

add in all subjects digital

Kannada Sociolinguistics to be focused

Kannada Linguistcics

Yes Having the idea to suggest Skill Development Topics as per NEP-2020

Yes. Current afters are including the syllabus it helps knowledge important of students.
Yes. 01. Subaltern History in Inscriptions. 02. Womens History in Inscriptions. 03. Environment
History in Inscriptions

Yes

* Many have suggested innovative topics are based on their own disciplines. It may be consider only
after discussion in the department BOS.
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Feedback Form

Questionnaire for Faculty — for Designing and Review of Syllabus
Feedback for the year 2021-22

1. Is it possible for you to complete the syllabus according to the scheduled programme?

(@) Yes (b) No

2. If you are not satisfied, are you suggesting for the reduction of the topics in the syllabus?
(@) Yes (b) No

3. Does the syllabus have good balance between theory and application?
(@) Yes (b) No

4. Are you satisfied with the main objectives which are addressed in each unit of the
module?
(@) Yes (b) No

5. ls it possible to through fresh light on the existing syllabus to fall in line with the recent
trends?
(@) Yes (b) No

6. Did you find recently published books that would serve better for study? If ""Yes’’ cite
them.
(@) Yes (b) No

7. Have you produced any textual material to reach the level of the students? If “*Yes’’ cite
them.
(@) Yes (b) No

8. Whether the University library has provided multiple copies of the books for the
students?
(@) Yes (b) No

9. Whether the existing syllabus is stimulated in your teaching assignments.
(@) Yes (b) No

10. Are you having any new ideas to suggest any other innovative topics? If ““Yes’’ cite
them.

Name & Signature of the Teacher

Date:
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2. Alumni- Feedback : 2021-22
Responses -19

Gender

19 responses

Category

19 responses

Programme
19 responses

Subject:

19 responses

94.7%

® MA.
@ M.A. Ph.D.

@ Female
® Male

® GMm

@ OBC

@ sT

@ sC

@ Category -1
@ Kannada

@ Women's Studies

@ Sociology

@ Rural Development

@ Journalism
@ Music
@ Visual Art

25



Year of Passing

19 responses

@ 2018-19
@ 2019-20
@ 2020-21
@ 2021-22
Questionnaire

1. Whether the syllabus is updated periodically?

19 responses
® VYes
® No

* 94.7% reaction proves contemporariness of the syllabus

2. whether you wish to suggest for introduction of any other new topics?
19 responses

® Yes
® \o

* 68.4% are suggested to introduce the new topics. It shows syllabus may include new

issues of the particular topics.
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3. Whether there is an intellectual stimulation for insights into the future generations?

19 responses

® Yes
® No

* 94.7% are responded that the syllabus is an intellectual stimulation for insights. It
proves syllabus supports future generation.

4. Whether your expectations are being fulfilled?

19 responses

® Yes
® No

* 89.5% persons opinion is that, their expectations are fulfilled. It shows the usefullness
of the syllabus.

5. Is it possible to develop skills on the basis of existing syllabus?

19 responses

@® Yes
® No

* |t indicated that syllabus is skill oriented.
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6. Are you going to suggest new skills to achieve the aims and objectives of the prescribed

curriculum?
19 responses

® Yes
@ No

* |t shows syllabus requires more focus on new skills. At the time of revision may discuss with the Alumni.

7. Did the syllabus create interest to pursue research in a particular topic?

19 responses

® Yes
® No

* 89.5% reaction shows research oriented topics of the curriculum.

8. Whether is it possible could develop the personalities of the students on the basis of existing

curriculum.
19 responses

@ Yes
® No

* It indicates existing curriculum is appropriate to develop the personalities of the students.
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9. Will you recommend your relatives/ friends to enroll in Kannada university?

19 responses

® Yes
® No

* |t shows the pleasant and calm atmosphere in the campus for study.

10. Are you satisfied with the developments which are taking place the University?
19 responses

® Yes
® \o

* They required essential factors should be considered for the development of the University in

future.

11. Are you satisfied with involvement of the Alumni in the activities of the University? Whether you

are having any other suggestions to make.
19 responses

@ VYes
® No

* |t shows the active participation of the Alumni.
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12. Are you suggesting any other new ideas for infrastructure development for the overall growth

of the University?(Teaching,Learning,Library Resources,Campus development and any other aspects)
19 responses

@ Yes
® No

* Should be considered in future.

Any Suggestions (Q-2, Q-6,Q-11,Q-12)

10 responses

1 (10%)

2 Campus development... No Q-12 3eead
3 Good No good teaching and exll...
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Feedback Form

Questionnaire for Alumni — for Designing and Review of Syllabus
Feedback for the year 2020-21

1. Whether the syllabus is updated periodically?
(@) Yes (b)No
Whether you wish to suggest for introduction of any other new topics?

N

(@ Yes (b) No If ‘yes’ give suggestions
3. Whether there is an intellectual stimulation for insights into the future generations?
(@) Yes (b) No
4. Whether your expectations are being fulfilled?
(@) Yes (b) No
5. ls it possible to develop skills on the basis of existing syllabus?
(@) Yes (b) No
6. Are you going to suggest new skills to achieve the aims and objectives of the
prescribedcurriculum?
(@ Yes (b) No If ‘yes’ give suggestions
7. Did the syllabus create interest to pursue research in a particular topic?
(@) Yes (b) No
8. Whether is it possible could develop the personalities of the students on the basis of existing
curriculum.
(@) Yes (b) No
9. Will you recommend your relatives/ friends to enroll in Kannada university?
(@) Yes (b) No
10. Are you satisfied with the developments which are taking place in the University?
(@) Yes (b) No

11.  Are you satisfied with involvement of the Alumni in the activities of the University?
Whether you are having any other suggestions to make.
(@) Yes(b) No If ‘No’ give suggestions
12.  Are you suggesting any other new ideas for infrastructure development for the overall
growth of the University? (Teaching, Learning, Library Resources, Campus Development
and any other aspects.)
(@) Yes (b) No If “Yes’ cite them.

Name & Signature of the Alumni
Date:
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The feedback obtained is analyzed and utilized for overall

development of the institution.

The University had informal method of getting feedback from
teachers, Alumni and students at the beginning of the establishment.
Recently the University has designed formal questionnaires. After
approval of IQAC composition and Vice Chancellor permission for collect
the feedback wuploaded the questionnaires to concerned group.
Questionnaires containing the relevance of programs. Possibility of
getting employment, teacher’s expertise on the subject, questions on

library, and asking to give their answers on the above indicators.

The feedback obtained from the Students with respected to quality
of teaching learning experiences and content of every courses. Teachers
provided feedback on curriculum, teaching learning and evaluation
system. Feedback regarding the curriculum and campus facilities is also

obtained from the alumni.

Internal Quality Assurance Cell
KANNADA UNIVERSITY, HAMPI

Vidyaranya - 583 276
Hosapete Tq. Vijayanagar Dist. Phone: 08394-241335

Prepared by
Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)
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